be passed at Annual General Meeting. 

5. Approved Appointment of M/s. SCS and CO LLP, Practicing Company Secretary as Scrutinizer for E-Voting Process for 

AGM. 

6. To approve increase in Authorised share capital of the company, from the existing ₹12,50,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crore 

Fifty Lakh Only) divided into 1,25,00,000 (One Crore Twenty-Five Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs.10 each to ₹17,50,00,000/- 

(Rupees Seventeen Crore Fifty Lakh Only) divided into 1,75,00,000 (One Crore Seventy-Five Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 

10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each and that existing Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company be replaced 

with following new Clause V; subject to the approval of Shareholders of the Company: 

“V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is ₹ 17,50,00,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Crore Fifty Lakh Only) 

divided into 1,75,00,000 (One Crore Seventy-Five Lakh) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.” 

7. Considered and approved all other business as per agenda circulated. 

Kindly take the same on your records. 

Thanking you. 

Yours faithfully, 

For, Winsol Engineers Limited